
 
 

 

St Alban’s C of E Academy Newsletter 

Summer 1: Friday 17th June 2022 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Important Dates 

 

 Monday 20th June – Wednesday 22nd June – Year 6 Whitemoor 

Lakes  

 

 WB 20th June – Y4 hygiene talk and Y5 puberty talk  

 

 Wednesday 22nd June – Come Dine with Me for Year 3 

 

 Wednesday 29th June – Come Dine with Me for Year 4 

 

 Friday 1st July – Sports Day (YN/YR/Y1/Y2 – 10:00am and 

Y3/Y4/Y5/Y6 – 1:30pm) – Weather dependent.  

 

 Wednesday 6th July – Come Dine with Me for Year 5 

 

 Thursday 7th July – School lunches taster afternoon 2:15pm start 

 

 Wednesday 13th July – Come Dine with Me for Year 6 

 

 Friday 15th July – Dental survey for Reception and St Alban’s Fest 

 

 Thursday 21st July – Y6 Production at 2:30pm 

 

 Friday 22nd July – Last day of summer term for children 

 

 Monday 25th July and Tuesday 26th July – INSET days 

 

 Dates to be confirmed:  

o Y6 Leavers service at the church 

 

 

 

 

St Alban’s Fest 

On Friday 15th July, we will be holding our very first St Alban’s 

Fest! We are very exciting to open school up to share music, stalls 

and much more. More details will be released over the coming weeks. 

Please keep an eye out via the newsletters and MCAS.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Queen’s Platinum Jubilee 

A humungous thank you for all of your donations for the Jubilee 

Picnic in the Park: it was clear to see so much fun was had by all 

and it was lovely to see our families coming together to celebrate 

this very special occasion.  

As a school, we raised £500.30! This money will be spent within 

school on resources for the children: we will be asking our prefects 

and other members of school groups to support with the decisions 

around what to spend the money on. Thank you again! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reminder of PE days 

It is vital that all children have a PE kit in school.  For the summer 

term this should be: 

 Black/navy blue shorts 

 White T-shirt – No logo tshirts please. 

 Black pumps 
Nursery: Thursday and Friday 

Reception: Friday 

Year 1: Monday and Wednesday 

Year 2: Monday and Wednesday 

Year 3: Monday and Friday 

Year 4: Monday and Thursday (swimming) 

Year 5: Tuesday and Friday 

Year 6: Tuesday and Friday 

 

Geography Focus 

Since returning from half term, we have been having a geography 

focus across school. Children have been demonstrating fantastic 

effort in developing their geographical skills as well as some 

fantastic effort within home learning projects that some classes 

have produced. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parent Consultations 

Parent consultations for the summer term will be held after 

reports have been shared with parents and carers.  

Parent consultations will be held on Thursday 14th July. 

Bookings will be collected via MCAS closer to the date. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

After school clubs 

After school clubs will not be held on: 

 The week beginning Monday 11th July 

 The week beginning Monday 18th July  

 

School will finish at normal time – 3:20pm. 

 

 


